

Constance I. Kugler and Charles E. Kugler Scholarship Application Form (Please attach additional sheets if necessary.)

REALTOR®	
Telephone Number	
2024:	nsaction completed in zip code 17013, 17015, 17050 or 17055 in
REALTOR® association activities:	
	designations held:
	an to use the scholarship? If you know, please include specifics
	g how this course will assist you in obtaining these goals and

Return the completed Application Form no later than November 15, 2023 to: kim@ghar.realtor;

The Greater Harrisburg Association of REALTORS®

The Constance I. Kugler and Charles E. Kugler Jr. Scholarship

Background Information:

The Greater Harrisburg Association of REALTORS® annually presents a scholarship to a deserving REALTOR® to help them continue their education and professional development. The scholarship can be used for tuition to a NAR approved designation course offered by any REALTOR® school or a broker pre-licensing course, up to a maximum scholarship amount of \$150. The scholarship must be used within one calendar year of the presentation date. The scholarship is funded through a contribution from the Constance I. Kugler Trust. Both Charles and Constance (Connie) Kugler were REALTORS® and wanted their legacy to include a scholarship to promote education and professionalism in the real estate industry.

Scholarship Criteria:

- Applicants must be a REALTOR® member in good standing of the Greater Harrisburg Association of REALTORS® and must have held REALTOR® membership for at least one year.
- The recipient must have completed one transaction in zip code 17013, 17015, 17050 or 17055 in 2024.
- The scholarship applies to courses taken after the scholarship has been awarded to the REALTOR®.
- Applicants who have previously received the Constance I. Kugler and Charles E. Kugler Jr. Scholarship are ineligible to receive an additional scholarship.

Scholarship Process:

- The completed application form must be returned to the Association office by the 5:00 p.m. on **November 15, 2024**.
- Completed application forms may be mailed or faxed to the Association office.
- The School Advisory Board of the Association will serve as the Scholarship Committee and review the applications and make a recommendation to the Association's Board of Directors.
- Applications will be evaluated on a 30 point scale according to the following break-down:
 - o REALTOR® Activities 5 points
 - o Real Estate Courses Taken 5 points
 - o Business Accomplishment 5 points
 - o Community Activities 5 points
 - o Scholarship value in reaching designation goals -10 points
- The recipient will be notified by mail.
- Upon successful completion of the course and submission of course payment, the scholarship recipient will be reimbursed \$150.

Questions on the Constance I. Kugler and Charles E. Kugler Scholarship should be directed to:

Kim Tauriello, Director of Professional Development, (717) 364-3205 or kim@ghar.realtor

Greater Harrisburg Association of REALTORS®

424 N. Enola Drive, Suite 1 Enola, PA 17025 PHONE: (717) 364-3200